

Friends of Peachtree Hills Park

Mission: To improve Peachtree Hills Park in ways which serve the needs and interests of the surrounding community

Several years ago, neighbors got together to address the sad state of Peachtree Hills Park. They called themselves the "Friends of Peachtree Hills Park" and spent countless hours removing truckloads of kudzu, poison ivy and trash. The primary improvements that park visitors wanted were paths to walk/run on, native/hardy landscaping, better lighting and benches. We've raised enough money for the first phase of improvements, but will need thousands more to complete the plan.

To get involved or for more information, please go to: http://www.peachtreehillspark.org

Park Pride (a 501C3 Non-Profit) acts as fiscal agent for Friends of Peachtree Hills Park. This allows us to accept gifts and offer a tax benefit to donors.

How Can YOU become a "Friend"? Annual membership dues are \$10 (but larger amounts are welcome). This donation offsets the modest fee Park Pride charges to manage our account.

To Join: Make check payable to **Park Pride**, with a notation: *Friends of Peachtree Hills Park* **Send to**: B. Hanacek 147 Springdale Drive Atlanta GA 30305

Name: _____

Address: _____

Email address (will be used to keep you informed)

OR: Go to: <u>http://www.parkpride.org/make-a-donation</u> and designate your donation for Peachtree Hills Park.

If you donate online **PLEASE also email** <u>FriendsofPHPark@bellsouth.net</u> with your email address, as only your name (not email) shows up on the bank statement & we want to keep you updated on Friends news & events.